

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-CUP-0142 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Failed

File created: 8/4/2022 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit to allow a short-term rental of a dwelling unit that is not the

primary residence of the host

Project Name: Briar Hill Road Short Term Rental

Location: 613 Briar Hill Road Owner: Forwith Family Living Trust Applicant: Sus Forwith Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 9- Bill Hollander

Case Manager: Heather Pollock, Planner I

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-CUP-0142_Staff Report_.pdf, 2. 22-CUP-0142_600ftMap_080122.pdf, 3. 22-CUP-

0142_Justification_072022.pdf, 4. 22-CUP-0142_Letter of Explaination.pdf, 5. 22-CUP-0142_Neighborhood Meeting.pdf, 6. 22-CUP-0142_PetitionOpposition_080822.pdf, 7. 22-CUP-0142_Neighborhood Meeting.pdf, 6. 22-CUP-0142_Neighborhood Mee

0142_Plan.pdf, 8. 22-CUP-0142_Staff Pres.pdf, 9. Applicant Presentation.pdf, 10. Bedroom

Photos.pdf, 11. Hamilton Letter to BOZA Board 090822.pdf, 12. Interested Party

Comments_080522.pdf, 13. Interested Party Comments_081222.pdf, 14. Interested Party

Comments 082622.pdf, 15. Opp Pres.JPG

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2022	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	denied	Fail
8/29/2022	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment		
8/15/2022	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment		

Request: Conditional Use Permit to allow a short-term rental of a dwelling unit that

is not the primary residence of the host

Project Name: Briar Hill Road Short Term Rental

Location: 613 Briar Hill Road

Owner: Forwith Family Living Trust

Applicant: Sus Forwith

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 9- Bill Hollander

Case Manager: Heather Pollock, Planner I